Data Sheet
Tri radio, 2X2 6GHz, 2X2 5GHz, 2X2 2.4GHz Wi-Fi 6E wall plate access pointW-318
Key Specifications
Key Features
• Wi-Fi 6E, 6 stream wall plate AP
• Tri-band access radios: 2x2:2 6GHz +
2x2:2 5GHz + 2x2:2 2.4GHz
• Up to 574 Mbps throughput for 2.4GHz

408-547-5501
866-497-0000
Ordering Information
Access Point
Mounting Options
Power
Country Certification
USA/Canada UL62368-1, 3rd Edition; CAN/CSA C22.2 No 62368-1:19
European Union (EU) EN 62368: 2014
Taiwan CNS 15663 RoHS, CNS 15598-1
International IEC 62368-1: 2018
Wall Mount Stand Mount
Part Number Description
AP-W318 W-318 tri-band 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E wall plate access point with internal antennas
AP-W318-RW W-318 tri-band 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E wall plate access point with internal antennas, desk stand, and
power adapter (PWR-AP-W4)
AP-W318-SS-5Y W-318 AP with 3 years bundled Cognitive Cloud SW subscription
AP-W318-SS-3Y W-318 AP with 3 years bundled Cognitive Cloud SW subscription
AP-W318-RW-SS-5Y W-318-RW AP with 5 years bundled Cognitive Cloud SW subscription
AP-W318-RW-SS-3Y W-318-RW AP with 3 years bundled Cognitive Cloud SW subscription
Part Number Description
PWR-AP-W4 Universal AC power supply for W-318 and W-318-RW, 12VDC, 3.3A (included with AP-W318-RW)
Safety & Environmental
January 11, 2024